

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2737/2014

VINEET KATHURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHILPI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1-in-person has appeared and requested

for grant of time for engaging the legal services. Six weeks'

time is granted.

Service report in respect of the remaining
respondents is awaited.

List again on 30.6.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd