

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2737/2014

VINEET KATHURIA & ORS.
r(s)

Petitione

VERSUS

SHILPI & ORS. Respondents(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
stay and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent No.1, the learned Advoca
te,

Mr.Shri Krishna Tiwari undertakes to file vakalatnama
and

counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take
fresh

steps for service of notice upon respondent Nos.2 to 5.

List again on 22.8.2014.

DARI)

(PANKAJ BHAN

r

Registra

rd

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.07.04
16:43:42 IST
Reason: