

ÍITEM NO.47

COURT NO.6 SECTION IIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2737/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
14/03/2014 in CRM No. 26449/2013 passed by the High Court Of  
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)  
VINEET KATHURIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHILPI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
stay and vacating stay and office report)  
Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent seeking adjournment for two weeks, the matter is  
adjourned for two weeks.  
(R. NATARAJAN) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
Court Master Court Master