

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2737/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
14/03/2014 in CRM No. 26449/2013 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VINEET KATHURIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHILPI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
stay and vacating stay and office report)

Date : 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Nain, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matter is
adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master