

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2737/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2014
in CRM No. 26449/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

VINEET KATHURIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHILPI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7056/2014
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 7177/2014
FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 21336/2014 and IA No.1831/2018-PERMISSION
TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 12-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing
for the petitioner for adjournment of the matter on personal
ground, matter is adjourned. List after a week.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER