

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2737/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2014
in CRM No. 26449/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

VINEET KATHURIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHILPI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(THE RESPONDENT NO. 1 IS IN-PERSON IN THIS MATTER FOR STAY
APPLICATION ON IA 7056/2014
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 7177/2014
FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 21336/2014 and IA No.1831/2018-PERMISSION
TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 22-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kaveri Vats, Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Adv.
Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Natasha Dalmia, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Shearan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Respondent-in-person

The Court made the following
O R D E R

We request Ms. Shalini Shisodia, learned counsel, to mediate
between the parties to enable them to arrive at an amicable
settlement.

The parties may ascertain the time and convenience from the
learned mediator.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR